

Form PTO-1595 102394548	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) PATENT	LLS Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V V		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SEAHORSE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	Name: SEAHORSE PLATFORM PARTNERS, LTD.		
52. 1151.152 24511 112.11 551.11 51.11 51.11	Name:		
3.17.03	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 517 SADDI FWOOD LANE		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 517 SADDLEWOOD LANE		
Other			
	ON HOUSTON ON TY - 77004		
02/12/2003	City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77024		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4558973; 4679964;		
	5669735; 5775846		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: NICK A. NICHOLS, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00		
NICK A. NICHOLS, JR., P.C.	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. BOX 16399	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: P. O. BOX 16399	0		
Cit., SUGAR AND Cit. TX -77496-6399	SECTION SECTION		
City: SUGAR LAND State: TX Zip: 77496-6399			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
NICK A. NICHOLS, JR.	de A Nuchas) 02.08-03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature), O3-08-33 Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
AB :: 1 d	h required cover sheet information to:		

03/19/2003 LHUELLER 00000141 4558973

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

160.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seahorse Equipment Corporation is the owner of the following inventions and Letters Patent of the United States of America:

TITLE	PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO.	GRANT DATE
Subsea Wellhead Protector	4,558,973	06/622,990	12/17/85
Offshore Well Support Miniplatform	4,679,964	06/809,162	07/14/87
Offshore Production Platform and Method of Installing the Same	5,669,735	08/359,591	09/23/97
Offshore Production Platform and Method of Installing the Same	5,775,846	08/615,496	07/07/98

WHEREAS, Seahorse Platform Partners, Ltd., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the state of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, and in and to said Letters Patent of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seahorse Equipment Corporation hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Seahorse Platform Partners, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said United States Letters, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seahorse Equipment Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED on this the 12th day of FEBRUARY, 2003.

Seahorse Equipment Corporation

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0040

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, <u>Joseph W.</u>

New Mose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 12th day of FEBRUARY 2003.

Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 2/9/2006

Print Control Judin L ROFIZER
February 9, 2006